

Iveco Group N.V.
Corporate Seat: Amsterdam,
the Netherlands
Chamber of Commerce
Registration no.
83102701

Iveco Group N.V. 2023 Second Quarter and First Half Results Conference Call and Webcast, Wednesday, August 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2023 11.00am CEST / 10.00am BST

Iveco Group N.V. will present its 2023 Second Quarter and First Half Results on Wednesday, August 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2023.

The management will host a live audio webcast and conference call at 11.00am CEST/10.00am BST to review the results and answer your questions. A listen-only webcast will be accessible live and in replay format after the call at <a href="https://www.ivecogroup.com">www.ivecogroup.com</a>.

It is <u>highly recommended that participants join the conference call via the listen-only live webcast link</u> below.

Sell-side analysts interested in raising a question during the event, should access the event via the conference call dial-in information below.

**Recommended Method for All Participants to Join the Event** 

Listen-only Live Webcast Link: Iveco Group 2023 Q2 & H1 Results Webcast

Alternative Method to Join the Event and Method for Sell-side Analysts to Raise a Question During the Event

## Conference Call dial-in:

 Italy
 +39 06 83360400

 UK
 +44 (0) 33 0551 0200

 France
 +33 (0) 1 7037 7166

 Netherlands:
 +31 (0) 20 708 5073

 US
 +1 212 999 6659

Access Code: Please quote IVECO when prompted by the operator

Please plan to join at least 10 minutes prior to the start of the event to ensure you are properly connected.

The related press release and presentation will be posted on the corporate website at <u>Financials | Iveco</u> <u>Group</u> on Wednesday, August 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2023.



**HEULIEZ** 











